

## **TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED**

Corporate Office: 1B, Park Plaza, South Block, 71,Park Street, Kolkata - 700016 Tel:(033) 4051-3000, Fax : (033) 4051-3326, Email : techno.email@techno.co.in CIN: L40108UP2005PLC094368



June 4, 2020

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Department of Corporate Services	5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Bandra – Kurla Complex
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE CODE- 542141	NSE SYMBOL: TECHNOE

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 from Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup>March, 2020 for your kind perusal and Record.

#### Kindly take same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited

N. Brahma Company Secretary Membership No. A11652

# **Checons Limited**

CIN: L74140WB1981PLC034153

Regd. Office: P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Kolkata – 700 001 Phone : (033)4051-3000 Fax : (033)4051-3326 *E-mail : checonsltd@gmail.com* 

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

# Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 2353806 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Checons Limited** Sd/-**Director** 

Encl : As above

### **KUSUM INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD**

P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th floor Kolkata – 700 001 CIN : L23201WB1983PLC035668

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 14591000 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kusum Industrial Gases Limited Sd/-Director

Encl : As above

### PRAGYA COMMERCE PRIVATE LIMITED

**Regd. Office:** P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Kolkata – 700 001 **CIN : U51109WB1996PTC077490** e-mail : pragyacommerce@gmail.com Phone : (033)4051-3000 Fax : (033)4051-3326

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 1435506 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Pragya Commerce Private Limited** Sd/-(**Director**)

Encl : As above

## **TECHNO LEASING & FINANCE CO PVT LTD**

Regd Office : P46A Radha Bazar Lane, Kolkata – 700 001 CIN : U51501WB1992PTC055853

> Phone : (033)4051-3000 Fax : (033)4051-3326 Email : <u>technoleasingandfinance@gmail.com</u>

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 13788000 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Techno Leasing & Finance Co. Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-Director

Encl : As above

## **TECHNO POWER PROJECTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : P-46A, RADHA BAZAR LANE, KOLKATA – 700 001 CIN : U52335WB1994PLC063710

Phone : (033)4051-3000 Fax : (033)4051-3326 Email: technopowerproject@gmail.com

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sha res & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 6408000 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Yours faithfully, For Techno Power Projects Limited Sd/-Director

Encl : As above

### TRIMURTI ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED

**Regd. Office:** P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Kolkata – 700 001 **CIN : U19202WB1986PTC041494** e-mail : associatestrimurti@gmail.com Phone : (033)4051-3000 Fax : (033)4051-3326

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

# Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 2034924 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Trimurti Associates Private Limited Sd/-(Director)

Encl : As above

## Varanasi Commercial Limited

CIN: L24111WB1979PLC031911 Registered Office: P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Phone: (033)4051-3000 Fax: (033)4051-3326; E-mail: <u>varanasicommercial@gmail.com</u>

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 24604800 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Varanasi Commercial Limited sd/-Director

Encl : As above

## Ankit Saraiya

Flat-D, Block-C, 2B, Hastings Park Road, Kolkata – 700 027

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	<u>BSE CODE - 542141</u>

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held216000 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, sd/-(ANKIT SARAIYA)

Encl : As above

### Avantika Gupta

Block-C, Alipore,

2B, Hastings Park Road, Kolkata – 700 027

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 72000shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Sd/-(AVANTIKA GUPTA)

Encl : As above

### P. P. Gupta (HUF)

2-B, Hastings Park Road Flat – D, Alipore Kolkata – 700 027

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
<b>NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE</b>	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

# Sub : Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 598800share of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Sd/-P.P. GUPTA (Karta of HUF)

Encl : As above

2-B, Hastings Park Road Flat – D, Alipore Kolkata – 700 027

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

#### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 6000shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Sd/-(PADAM PRAKASH GUPTA)

Encl : As above

## Raj Prabha\_Gupta

2-B, Hastings Park Road Flat – D, Alipore Kolkata – 700 027

Date : June 03, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Exchange Plaza	Department of Corporate Services
Bandra – Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra (East)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
NSE SYMBOL : TECHNOE	BSE CODE - 542141

Dear Sirs,

### Sub : <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we held 92440 shares of Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited, ISIN:INE285K01026, as on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Sd/-(RAJ PRABHA GUPTA)

Encl : As above